DATA SHEET 10051
DS-10.00
GUIDING SYSTEM January 1999
H5542 MOTORIZED POSITIONER
WITH H3109 EDGE DETECTOR
NOTE: ELECTRIC MOTOR AND DETECTOR ARE PRE-WIRED INTO JUNCTION BOX BY FIVES NORTH AMERICAN COMBUSTION, INC.
 Detector Positioner Light Source
 Model No. Model No. A B Travel
 H5542-1XX-12 H31XX-024-20 335/8 19 12
   (854) (483) (305)
 H5542-1XX-18 H31XX-036-32 395/8 25 18
   (1006) (635) (457)
 H5542-1XX-24 H31XX-036-32 455/8 31 24
   (1159) (787) (610)
 H5542-1XX-36 H31XX-048-44 575/8 43 36
   (1464) (1092) (914)
 H5542-1XX-48 H31XX-060-56 695/8 55 48
   (1768) (1397) (1219)
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE OBTAIN CERTIFIED PRINTS FROM FIVES NORTH AMERICAN COMBUSTION, INC.
IF SPACE LIMITATIONS OR OTHER CONSIDERATIONS MAKE EXACT DIMENSION(S) CRITICAL.
dimensions

encoder
115/16
(287)
103/4 (273)
Drive motor
3/8
(10)
23/4
(70) 51/2
(140)
H3109
Edge detector
NOTE: ELECTRIC MOTOR AND DETECTOR ARE PRE-WIRED INTO JUNCTION BOX BY FIVES NORTH AMERICAN COMBUSTION, INC.
 Detector Positioner Light Source
 Model No. Model No. A B Travel
 H5540-12X-12 H31XX-024-20 26 19 12
   (660) (483) (305)
 H5540-12X-18 H31XX-036-32 32 25 18
   (813) (635) (457)
 H5540-12X-24 H31XX-036-32 38 31 24
   (965) (787) (610)
 H5540-12X-36 H31XX-048-44 50 43 36
   (1270) (1092) (914)
 H5540-12X-48 H31XX-060-56 62 55 48
   (1575) (1397) (1219)
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE OBTAIN CERTIFIED PRINTS FROM FIVES NORTH AMERICAN COMBUSTION, INC.
IF SPACE LIMITATIONS OR OTHER CONSIDERATIONS MAKE EXACT DIMENSION(S) CRITICAL.
FNA 11-07-DS10051/10.00